

R. C. S. No. 75/2025.
Mariyam Vs. Shankar.
MHKO150008102025.

Order below Exh.13

The sole defendant is dead. Therefore, issue notice to his legal heirs given in the application.

Place- Ajara.
Date- 02.07.2026.

(R. P. Thore)
J.O.Code No.MH02897
Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Ajara.

